



\$~13 to 16 & 22(Original)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS (COMM) 449/2018 & CCP(O) 87/2009

ARIHANT JAIN AND ORS. Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Vaibhav Vutts and Ms.Aamna Hasan,
Adv.

versus

JAININDER JAIN AND ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr.Shailen Bhatia, Ms.Sheril
Bhatia, Mr.Raghav Bhalla, Ms.Niyati Kohli
and Ms.Sreelaxmi Menon, Adv.

+ CS (COMM) 520/2018 & CCP(O) 127/2006

JAININDER JAIN Plaintiff
Through: Mr.Shailen Bhatia, Ms.Sheril
Bhatia, Mr.Raghav Bhalla, Ms.Niyati Kohli
and Ms.Sreelaxmi Menon, Adv.

versus

ARIHANT JAIN AND Defendant
Through: Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Vaibhav Vutts and Ms.Aamna Hasan,
Adv.

+ CS (COMM) 546/2018

KIRAN JAIN Plaintiff
Through: Mr.Shailen Bhatia, Ms.Sheril
Bhatia, Mr.Raghav Bhalla, Ms.Niyati Kohli
and Ms.Sreelaxmi Menon, Adv.

versus

JANKI DASS JAIN Defendant
Through: Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Vaibhav Vutts and Ms.Aamna Hasan,

CS(COMM) 449/2018 & connected matters

Page 1 of 3



+ CS (COMM) 415/2022 & I.A. 9406/2022, I.A. 9407/2022
KIRAN JAIN & ORS. Plaintiffs
Through: Mr.Shailen Bhatia, Ms.Sheril
Bhatia, Mr.Raghav Bhalla, Ms.Niyati Kohli
and Ms.Srelaxmi Menon, Adv.

versus

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD.) & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Vaibhav Vutts and Ms. Aamna Hasan,
Adv.

+ C.O. 4/1997
SH. JAININDER JAIN AND ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr.Shailen Bhatia, Ms.Sheril
Bhatia, Mr.Raghav Bhalla, Ms.Niyati Kohli
and Ms.Srelaxmi Menon, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Vaibhav Vutts and Ms.Aamna Hasan,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
21.02.2023

%

1. Mediation proceedings are still stated to be continuing before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kurian Joseph, an eminent former judge of the Supreme Court of India.

2. Accordingly, re-notify on 20th April 2023 to ascertain the outcome

of mediation.



3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2023/kr