



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 449/2018

ARIHANT JAIN AND ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms.
Aamna Hasan, Ms.
Anupriya Shyam & Ms.
Aarya Deshmukh, Advs.

versus

JAININDER JAIN AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Ms.
Ekta Nayyar, Mr. Raghav
Bhalla & Ms. Sheril Bhatia,
Advs.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

07.11.2024

The evidence proceedings before the Ld. Local Commissioner are listed for today. They shall be carried out as per schedule.

List the matter for further proceedings on **19.02.2025**.

IA No. 37700/2024 (By the defendant no. 1 u/s 151 CPC for correction of an error in order dated 14.08.2024 passed by the Ld. Joint Registrar)

The application is allowed, as the plaintiff has no objection.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 7, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)