



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 449/2018

ARIHANT JAIN AND ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms.
Amna Hasan, Ms. Aarya
Deshmukh & Ms. Bijaharini
G., Advs.

versus

JAININDER JAIN AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia & Ms.
Deeksha Gulati, Advs.
(M- 9818558690)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
19.02.2025

%

The Local Commissioner proceedings for recording of the
evidence are next listed for 27.02.2025.

List the matter for further proceedings on **01.05.2025**.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)