



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 449/2018**

ARIHANT JAIN AND ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms.
Aamna Hasan, Ms. Aarya
Deshmukh & Ms. Mahima
Chanchlani, Advs.
(M- 9971576500)
(email@vutts.com)

versus

JAININDER JAIN AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Varun Kajla, Adv.
(M- 9818558690)

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
01.05.2025

%

The Local Commissioner's proceedings for recording of PE are listed for 08.05.2025.

List the matter for monitoring of Local Commissioner's proceedings on **29.07.2025**.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 1, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:51:00