



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 449/2018**

ARIHANT JAIN AND ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms.
Aamna Hasan, Ms. Aarya
Deshmukh & Ms. Mahima
Chanchlani, Advs.
(M- 9971576500)
(email@vutts.com)**

versus

JAININDER JAIN AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: **Ms. Ekta Nayyar, Mr. Raghav
Bhalla & Ms. Sheril
Bhatia, Advs.**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

29.07.2025

**Regular stenographer is on leave today. No other
stenographer is provided by the Registry.**

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **16.10.2025**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 29, 2025

Click here to check corrigendum, if any