



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 449/2018

ARIHANT JAIN AND ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aamna Hasan & Ms.  
Aarya Deshmukh, Advs.  
(M- 9971576500)  
([E.email@vutts.com](mailto:E.email@vutts.com))

versus

JAININDER JAIN AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Mr.  
Raghav Bhalla, Ms. Deeksha  
Gulati & ms. Ishita Suri,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR  
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**15.09.2025**

%

Both the parties submitted that the evidence is being recorded before Id. Local Commissioner and the dates before Id. Local Commissioner is 27.10.2025 to 30.10.2025 for recording of evidence.

Both the parties submitted that one of the connected matter i.e. C.O. 4/1997 has been listed before Id. Joint Registrar, Mr. Ajay Gulati (JR-02) and vide order dated 05.10.2005, all the matter were consolidated, therefore the registry is requested to place all the matters before a single JR Court.

Issue notice to Id. Local Commissioner to file the report regarding the status of evidence on **18.11.2025**.



The date before JR Court 16/10.2025 stands cancelled.



**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/jr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*