



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 449/2018**

ARIHANT JAIN AND ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Vaibhav Vutts and Ms. Aamna
Hasan, Advocates**

versus

JAININDER JAIN AND ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Mr. Raghav
Bhalla and Mr. Amit Jain, Advocates
Mr. Vaibhav Vutts and Ms. Aamna
Hasan, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

12.11.2025

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 13.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/rhc