



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 449/2018**

ARIHANT JAIN AND ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms.
Aamna Hasan & Ms. Arya
Deshmukh, Advs.
(M- 9971576500)
(email@vutts.com)

versus

JAININDER JAIN AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Mr. Amit
Jain & Mr. Raghav Bhalla,
Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER
18.11.2025

%

Both the parties submitted that Id. Local Commissioner has fixed the matter on various dates i.e. 08.12.2025, 09.12.2025, 16.12.2025, 17.12.2025, 22.12.2025, 23.12.2025, 07.01.2026, 08.01.2026 and the last date for conclusion of evidence is of 08.01.2026 while the date before the Hon'ble Court is of 16.01.2026, therefore notice be issued to Id. Local Commissioner to file the report whether the evidence has been concluded in this matter or not on **12.01.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 18, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any