



\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 449/2018**

**ARIHANT JAIN AND ORS.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Ms. Aamna Hasan Mr. Aarya Deshmukh & Ms. Vaibhavi SG, Advs. (M- 9971576500) ([email@vutts.com](mailto:email@vutts.com))

versus

**JAININDER JAIN AND ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Mr. Sheril Bhatia, Ms. Ekta Nayyar Saini, Mr. Varun Kajla & Mr. Raghav Bhalla, Advs. (M- 9818558690)

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER  
12.01.2026**

%

It has been submitted by both the parties that the evidence of PW2 has been completed by ld. Local Commissioner and the next date of evidence is 19.02.2026 & 23.02.2026.

Issue notice to ld. Local Commissioner to file the report how much time is likely to be taken in completion of the evidence.

List the matter on **23.03.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 12, 2026/jr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*